BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF SELAH							Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Central Paving, LLC		Granite Construction Company	
Project: N. FIRST STREET RESURFACING						P.O. Box 939		1410 W. Dolarway Road		80 Pond Road		
HLA Project No.: 19026 / 19028 TIB Project No.: 3-E-182(004)-1						Moses, Lake, WA 98837		Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98901		
Bid	Opening Date: April 2, 2019											
Item Item Description Unit Quantity				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
SCHI	EDULE A - RESURFACING AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS	S (TIB)										
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$46,300.00	\$46,300.00	
4	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	125	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$215.00	\$26,875.00	\$150.00	\$18,750,00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00	
5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	
6	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	8,250	\$2.50	\$20,625.00	\$1,65	\$13,612.50	\$2.25	\$18,562.50	\$2.75	\$22,687.50	
7	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	SY	170	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$8.50	\$1,445.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$12.50	\$2,125.00	
8	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	TON	1,020	\$90.00	\$91,800.00	\$79.00	\$80,580.00	\$90.00	\$91,800.00	\$90.00	\$91,800.00	
9	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	TON	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	
10	Adjust Manhole	EA	18	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$920.00	\$16,560.00	
11	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$920.00	\$6,440.00	
12	Adjust Valve Box	EA	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$670.00	\$8,710.00	
13	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
14	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	510	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$37.00	\$18,870.00	\$30.00	\$15,300.00	\$57.00	\$29,070.00	
15	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500,00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$662.00	\$662.00	
16	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$96.00	\$5,760.00	
17	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	20	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$95,00	\$1,900.00	\$133.00	\$2,660.00	
18	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	19	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$24,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,570.00	\$29,830.00	
19	Adjust Junction Box	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	
20	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	
	SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$280,225.00		\$295,872.50		\$284,712.50		\$307,159.50	
SCHE	EDULE B - SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS (LOCAL)						4					
21	Minor Change	FA	EST,	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000.00	
22	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.50	\$1,000.50	
23	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
24	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	
25	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	130	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	
26	HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	TON	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	
27	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	
28	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	155	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$37.00	\$5,735.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$57.00	\$8,835.00	
29	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	65	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$96.00	\$6,240.00	

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF SELAH						Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Central Paving, LLC		Granite Construction Company		
Project: N. FIRST STREET RESURFACING						P.O. Box 939		1410 W. Dolarway Road		80 Pond Road		
HLA Project No.: 19026 / 19028 TIB Project No.: 3-E-182(004)-1						Moses, Lake, WA 98837		Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98901		
Bid Opening Date: April 2, 2019								00020	Takina, VVA 50	301		
Item Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									
No. Rem Description			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
30 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$57.00	\$1,425.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$133.00	\$3,325.00		
S		\$34,550.00		\$33,435.00		\$38,450.00	7.0000	\$30,045.5				
ADDITIVE BID ITEM (TIB)										400,010.00		
31 Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1)	SY	12,000	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.15	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.55	\$6,600.00		
ADDITIV	M TOTAL		\$12,000.00		\$1,800.00		\$12,000.00		\$6,600.0			
BASE BID (SCHEDULES A AND B) TOTAL \$314,775.00						\$329,307.50		\$323,162.50		\$337,205.0		
BASE BID (SCHEDULES A AND B) AND ADDITIV		\$331,107.50		\$335,162.50		\$343,805.00						
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
							BID TOTAL					
Competitive bids were opened on April 2, 2019. All bids have been reviewed by this office.					Columbia Aspha	alt & Ready-Mix	\$400,515.00					
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.												
Steh S. Hoffed 4/2/19												
84n D. Hoffa 4/2/14												
Project Engineer		Date	8.									
<b>♦</b> HLA												
Engineering an	d Land Surveyin	g, Inc.										
* Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						nts have been correcte	d.					

10 (8)